PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5215735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LI YU	10/18/2018
MENGHAN LIU	10/18/2018
WANG MIAO	10/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCSOFT (HANGZHOU) MULTIMEDIA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	22 AND 23 FLOOR, BUILDING A, TIANTANG SOFTWARE PARK
Internal Address:	3 XIDOUMEN ROAD, XIHU DISTRICT
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16176439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-965-8005

Email: sandy@patentlawgroup.com PATENT LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 61839

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC-P202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID C. HSIA
SIGNATURE:	/David C Hsia/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARC-P202_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=ARC-P202 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047371 FRAME: 0163** 505168967

Attorney Docket No.: ARC-P202

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Li Yu	of	Shanghai, CN
Menghan Liu	of	Shanghai, CN
Wang Miao	of	Shanghai, CN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ArcSoft (Hangzhou) Multimedia Technology Co., Ltd., a China corporation, having a place of business at 22 and 23 Floor, Building A, Tiantang Software Park, 3 Xidoumen Road, Xihu District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CALIBRATION

for which we have executed United States patent application16/176,439on
2018-10-31 , which claims priority to Chinese Patent Application No. 201711063569.2,
filed on November 1, 2017, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said
invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of
priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to
apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority
without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with
said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and
enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Pater
and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee,
its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: ARC-P202

Executed this day of	October	, 2018.
		i Yu
		Li Yu
	\$ 	
Executed this 18 day of	October	, 2018.
	October Menghe	n Liu.
	V	Menghan Liu
10		
Executed this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$		
	_ Wang	
		Wang Miao